



TERMS & CONDITIONS

A.D. Coote & Co.'s 'Masterful Metalworks Contest' - LinkedIn

- 1. The promoter of this contest is A.D. Coote & Co., whose registered office is located at 51-57 Welshpool Rd, Welshpool WA 6106.
- 2. The contest is open to all participants aged 18 years or over, except employees of A.D. Coote & Co. and their immediate families, as well as anyone otherwise connected with the company or judging of the contest.
- 3. By entering this contest, participants indicate their agreement to be bound by these terms and conditions.
- 4. The contest begins on Wednesday, July 12, 2023, and ends on Thursday, August 31, 2023, at midnight AWST. Entries received after the closing date will not be considered.
- 5. To enter the contest, participants must follow these steps:
 - a. Visit <u>www.adcoote.com.au/projects</u> and explore A.D. Coote & Co.'s impressive portfolio of metal fabrication projects.
 - b. Choose your favourite A.D. Coote project that leaves you inspired.
 - c. Email A.D. Coote & Co. at info@adcoote.com.au with:
 - a) the website link to your chosen project
 - b) your contact name / ph. no. and postcode
- 6. Participants may submit only one entry per person. Multiple entries from the same person will be disqualified.
- 7. The five winners will be randomly drawn by a panel of judges from A.D. Coote & Co., based on adherence to the contest guidelines.
- 8. The winners (5x) will receive 1 of 5 \$100 Gift Cards from Bunnings each. The prize is as stated and no cash or other alternatives will be offered. The prizes are not transferable. Prizes are subject to availability, and A.D. Coote & Co. reserves the right to substitute any prize with another of equivalent value without giving notice.



- 9. The winners will be announced on Friday, September 1, 2023, through a celebratory post on A.D. Coote & Co.'s LinkedIn page. The winner will also be contacted via direct message or email and must claim the prize within four weeks from the announcement post.
- 10. A.D. Coote & Co. reserves the right to cancel or amend the contest and these terms and conditions without notice in the event of any circumstances beyond its control. Any changes to the contest will be notified to participants as soon as possible by A.D. Coote & Co.
- 11. A.D. Coote & Co. is solely responsible for the promotional action. LinkedIn is in no way responsible for the promotional action and does not endorse or administer this contest. Participants acknowledge that LinkedIn is not liable for any aspect of this contest.
- 12. By entering this contest, participants grant A.D. Coote & Co. a non-exclusive, royalty-free license to use, reproduce, and publish their contest entry on A.D. Coote & Co.'s social media channels, website, and marketing materials.
- 13. Personal data provided in connection with this contest will be used solely for the purposes of administering the contest and will not be disclosed to any third party without the participant's prior consent. A.D. Coote & Co. does not use data scraping to obtain data from LinkedIn.
- 14. A.D. Coote & Co. reserves the right to verify the eligibility of participants and disqualify any entries that do not comply with these terms and conditions.
- 15. Council members who wish to participate in this contest must ensure they are familiar with and have a comprehensive understanding of all relevant council bylaws pertaining to metal fabrication projects before entering. By entering the contest, council members confirm that they have reviewed and understand the council bylaws related to metal fabrication projects and agree to comply with them throughout the duration of the contest.
- 16. These terms and conditions are governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Australia. Any disputes arising from or in connection with this contest shall be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of Australia.
- 17. For any further information or queries regarding this contest, participants can contact A.D. Coote & Co. via info@adcoote.com.au.